C DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. From No 15239 /1085191036/1 to No 15239/1085191036/40
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative: PLC "STRELE", Liepsnos 3,LT-03154 Vilnius, Lithuania
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: PLC "STRRELE"
- 4. Object of the declaration: Strele Armguard Chinook 21 cm With Hooks Black from No 15239/1085191036/1 to No 15239/1085191036/40



- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with Directive 89/686/ EEC on personal protective equipment.
- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: Directive 89/686/EEC on personal protective equipment, Article 8, chapter 3 of 21 December 1989

Signed for and on behalf of PLC "STRELE" Vilnius Lithuania 2015.09.30 Mantas Balsys Director

Model